PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654219

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
THOMAS ORRIN BENNETT			01/18/2007		
MICHAEL SCOTT BURNETT			01/18/2007		
DANIEL S. CALLINAN			01/19/2007		
CHRISTOPHER D. HARVELL			01/19/2007		
JEFFREY W. MEYER			01/18/2007		
STEPHEN S. MUR	PHY		01/18/2007		
Name:					
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE				
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965	5			
City:	FAIRHAVEN				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02719-0965	02719-0965			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numb	er		
		14133260			
	CE DATA				
CORRESPONDEN		979-3063			
CORRESPONDEN	(508)	979-3063 ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM			
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Email:	(508): PATE	979-3063 ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM Mail when the email attempt is unsucces	ssful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> Correspondent Nan	(508): PATE <i>ill be sent via US I</i> ne: ACUS	ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> SHNET COMPANY	ssful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(508) [,] PATE <i>ill be sent via US I</i> ne: ACUS 333 E	ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> SHNET COMPANY BRIDGE STREET	ssful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(508) [;] PATE <i>ill be sent via US I</i> ne: ACUS 333 E P. O.	ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> SHNET COMPANY BRIDGE STREET BOX 965			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(508) [;] PATE <i>ill be sent via US I</i> ne: ACUS 333 E P. O. FAIR	ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> SHNET COMPANY BRIDGE STREET BOX 965 HAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-09			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(508) [;] PATE <i>ill be sent via US I</i> ne: ACUS 333 E P. O. FAIR	ENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> SHNET COMPANY BRIDGE STREET BOX 965			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MALLETT		
Signature:	/Kevin D. Mallett/		
Date:	12/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=C05-26-D4_Assignment_copy#page1.tif source=C05-26-D4_Assignment_copy#page2.tif source=C05-26-D4_Assignment_copy#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Orrin Bennett, Michael Scott Burnett, Daniel S. Callinan, Christopher D. Harvell, Jeffrey W. Meyer, and Stephen S. Murphy, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at 2874 Rancho Pancho, Carlsbad, CA, 92009; 3217 Calle Vallarta, Carlsbad, CA, 92009; 6264 Via Trato, Carlsbad, CA, 92009; 2419 Moonlight Glen, Escondido, CA, 92026; 3210 Caminita Cortina, Fallbrook, CA, 92083; and 7626 Calle Madero, Carlsbad, CA 92009, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention **METAL WOOD CLUB** for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on, even date herewith; and

which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C05-26-D1

and WHEREAS, Acushuet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1.	Date: 1-18-07, 200\$.	Julet IT	L.S.
		Thomas Orrin Bennett	
2.	Date: 1/18/07, 2005	M. Jura Burns	L.S.
		Michael-Scott Burnett	
3.	Date: 1/19/07,200	find Calli	L.S.
	•	-Daniel S. Callinan	

PATENT REEL: 031813 FRAME: 0125

2006 Date: 4. Christopher D. Harvell puy W, Mr 5. Date: L.S. Jeffrey 8-2007 6. LS. Stephen & Murphy STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DIN 9601 K ANUARU On this ____ day of ≤ , 2006; before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas Orrin Bennett, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official/seal. **DENISE T. HERMAN** COMM, #1679369 nise T. Herman Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Hxp. July \$1, STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 18-14 2007 Anvori On this day of 📐 , 2006, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Scott Burnett, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, #xecuted the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DENISE T. HERMAN COMM, #1679369 ŝ Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY Denise T. Herman Comm. Exp. July 31, 2010 STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) \$5. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) 4007 DTA On this _ 19 M evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official scal. CAN AN DENISE T, HERMAN 41152

Denise T. Herman

DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1679369 Notary Public-California SAN DIEgo COUNTY My Gommi. Exp. July 31, 2010

PATENT REEL: 031813 FRAME: 0126 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

2007 On this 19^{H_1} day of $19^{H_1/P_1/P_1/P_2}$, 2006, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Christopher D. Harvell</u>, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

) SS.

Denise T. Herman



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

ر کاری کریں پر 2005, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, On this 18 TH day of DANVARY personally appeared Jeffrey W. Meyer, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal. CRIMAN Dénise T. Herman



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

2007 014 On this 16^H day of ANDRY, 2006, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen S. Murphy, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Denise T. Herman



RECORDED: 12/18/2013